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IN THE CENTRAL AUMINISTRAT 1@E TRIEUNAL,ALLAHHBAD BENCH1
Registration T .A .No , 534 of 198s P '1
J.C -Pradhﬂn * o0 ﬂpplicant '
1
Vs ,
Union of India & Others,,,. Respondents ;
Hon'ble Mr,Justice U.C.Sriva%taua,U.C. [}

(By HonMr ,Justice U.C.Sriuastaua,U.C-) !

This is 3 transferred CaSe under Section 29 aof the
Administratiye Tribunals Hct,1985. Against the reﬁuual order
dated 13,4,82 and the appellate order dated 18,8.,82 by which {
the arpeal against the 'aid removal . grder -was.~dismiilaﬂi-«
the - applicant filed a Civil Suit in the court of Civil
Judge, Farrukhabad which by operation of law has been
transferred to this Tribunal. The applicant who yas a }
railyay employee was posted as Senior Clerk in A .E «N.OfFfice ;I
at Fatehgarh in the #Month of Septemboer, 1977, Vide order |
dated 23.,9,1980 the applicant was transferred tg Izatnagar, |
The applicant made a Tepresentation against the same on the
ground that it was pgssed in the middle of the sesséon
and would affect . the education of his childeen,

The said transfer order was modified and the applicant yas

posted at the office of A.E.N. Kasganj vide order dated

12.82.198p0, As Per the allegation of the applicant he
became i1l meanuhile and he resumed his duty on 1,.,1,.,1981 N
in the oFFice Of AN, at Fatehgarh in order to comply

with the said transfer order and was arranging to hand over
charge in order to join at Kasganj, The Senior Divisional
Personal Officer had issuved another transfer order on
3411981 and posted the applicant in his office at Izatnagar
in super@ession of the order of the Divisional Railuay

Nanagar,ﬂgE;Rillmay,lzatnagar, According to the applicant
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this frequent transfer order caused grezt disturbance to
him and he was gain i1l and remained under the treatment

of AD.M.O, Fat ehgarh from 27 .1.,1981 . 4as per his allegatia
bhe said doctor yas prauailbgzaﬁy‘tha Divisional Personal
OFficer yho declared the apllicant Fit . During this

period a chargesheet wyas issyed to the applicant. An 3
Inquiry Officer was appointed and and inquiry agaimst him
proceeded, According to the applicant he gad not afforded
any opportunity to shouy cause against the chargesheest
levelled against him. The inguiry was conducted during the
ilness of the applicant and he was deprived of showing
causSe against the charges leuélled against him, As a
result of the report of the Inquiry Officer which was
Submitted behind the back of the applicant the Divisional
Personal Officer vide order dated 12 44 .82 passed an order
of removal from service. The applicant filed an appeal L &
b<fore the Divisional Railway Wanager who also rejected thﬁ
Same on 18,8,1982, The applicant after giving a notice

under Section 80 of Civil Procedure Code filed a Bivil

Suit,

2. The respondents filed a written Statement and
according to them the applicant did not join I his duty
at Kasganj and as the work was "suffering another man yas:
posted in the office of AssistantEngineer,Kasganj, The
applicant reported to be ill and he was under the treatment |
of Railuway Doctor,Fatehgarh. The Railyay doctor declared
him fit on 4,2,1981, but still he did not report for duty
at Izatnagar and remained absent from duty without any
sufficient cause, As the applicant absented himself
unauthorisedly since 5,2.81 and that is why a chargesheast
was issued to him on 10.9.81 which was received by his
wife on 14,9.81, The memorandum and & copy of the

nominstion of the Inquiry Officdr was also delivered
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to him personally and the Inquiry Officer started making
inquiry, and he gave an ex-parte report against the
applicant, After the report of Inquiry Officer a show-cause
notice yas served and he was hearcd personally and thereafter
he was removed from service, According to the respondents
the applicant did not attend the inquiry proceeding and

the certificate submitted by the applicant fRwom: a private 3
doctor was also incorrect and it yas also submitted at a
very late stage hence the genuineness of the same could not
be verified, The charge against the applicant was that
after being declared fit on 4.2,1981 he did nnf report for
duty and did not maintain devotion to duty and violated

Rule 3(1)(ii) of Railuay Service Conduct Rules,1966, A
chargesheet pyas sen? to the applicant under the registered
cCover and from the endorsement it appears that the game yas
received 7 py: the wife of the applicant , _nd the administra-

tion satisfied itsel@ that infact the same uas'receiued

by the wife of the applicant. From the Inquiry Officer's

report it appears that the first date of inquiry was fixed
on 27.2,1982 and the applicant was informed on 6.1 .]1982
through post office under registered cover and was asked
to nominate his defence counsel to assist him in the inquiry,
But he did not attend the inquiry and nor nominated his
defence counsel and no acknnﬁledgement too was received

by the Postal Department. Tke next date was fixed on

15.3.1982, The intimation of this inquiry was again sent
to the applicant through post office on 20.2 .82 advising
him to nominate names of two defence counsel in order of
preference. Onecopy of this notice was sent thquugh
Welfare Inspector and one Copy was s'ant'f'tx pastingiom the
Notice Board. The copy sent through post yas acknowl edged
by the applicant on 53.2.82 and the copy sent through

also

Welfare Inspector uaséackhuulagad by him. UWhibk

acknowledging the notice for inquiry sent through Welfare
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Inspector intimated that he . yas - 3ick, It was found
that the applicant yas Sick under Private doctor of

Maseni on 9241981 yho TeCommended that period of one

month is féctessary for restoratiogn of his health This

PMC has bagn issued by the doctor on 16.9,81 and the
applicant forwarded this PMC to this office under postal L}
certificate yith one application dated 16,.9,81 informing

that he is nd yell and required Complete rest further for a
period of one month, The records further reveals that the

applicant yas informed on 30.9,.81 through AEN/FGR that

reported sick with the Railway Doctor . The record

avallable in his 'p? Case reveal that npo fur ther PNC was
received in DRM foice fFrom the applicant, It wasS on the
basis of these facts the Inquiry Officer concluded that the
absence of the applicant yas unauthorised, and he should
have rerorted to duty after being declared fit, He
should have ' feported sick wyith the Railway Doctorp

with
a nd nntégny other docoton, From the Fact it appears that =

though at a latg 8tage. Under the Railway Rules theg

certificate of Railuay doctor is admissable but the

‘certificate of private doctor could not have begn rejecteq,

opportunity to defend himself was not given to the applicant.
Accardingly the inquiry procecdings are vitiated becasue the

applicant yas not given reasonable opportunity to defengd

Y,

himself, As suych this application deserves tao bg allowed

and the removal order dated 12,4,.,82 is quashed, Hoysyer it




S TR " e - - : : \

-

3

will be open for the respondents tg Continue with the
inquiry Pfoceedings and thg aPPlicant shailj cooperate

with the Same. In caseg the dpplicant shanl) Cooperate with
the inquiry pToceedings and aftep conclusion of the inquiry
the_punishment order is maintained, the applicant can make
tepresentation against the ~ame, Howsver, if removal order
s ¥ not maintained and Some minor punishment is given to.
the applicant, he will not be entitled to any salary for
the period during yhich he had not worked,though he will be

entitled for other benefits , There will be no order as to
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MemBer (A ' Vice=Chairman,
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costs ,

27th March,1992,A114.
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